

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)

No(s). 3535/2016

SUNITA GUPTA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 09/08/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Tarun Gulia, Adv.  
Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay in filing the spare copy is condoned. Issue notice  
to the respondents forthwith.

List again on 19.10.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)  
Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
RASHI GUPTA  
Date: 2016.08.11  
17:24:48 IST  
Reason: