

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 3535/2016

SUNITA GUPTA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 19/10/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.C. Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears for respondent No.1, despite due service.

Service of respondent No.2 is not complete. Since returnable notice within six weeks was directed to be issued by the Hon'ble Court vide order dated 9.5.2016, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court in terms of the said order.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar